Bidding Process will comprise of THREE stages. 

The  application  form  can  be  downloaded  from  from  Maharashtra  State

Government's  Portal  https://mahatenders.gov.in and  B.M.C.’s  portal

(http://portal.mcgm.gov.in)  on payment  of  Rs.  18,150/-  +  18% GST i.e.  Rs.  21,417/-

(Rs. Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Seventeen Only) or at the rate prevailing at

the time of sale of Tender.   The applicants not registered with B.M.C. are mandated to

get registered (Vendor Registration) with B.M.C. for e-tendering process & obtain login

credentials to participate in the online bidding process.

[...]

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the

actual value of work at compound rate of 10 % per annum; calculated from the date of

completion to last date of receipt of applications for tenders. 

1.2 Financial Capacity

Achieved an average annual financial turnover of Rs. 2,23,27,200/- (Rupees Two

Crores  Twenty  Three  Lakhs  Twenty  Seven  Thousand  Two  Hundred  Only) as

certified  by  ‘Chartered  Accountant’ in  last  three  (3)  financial  years  immediately

preceding the Financial Year in which bids are invited. 

Even though the bidders meet the above qualifying criteria, they are subject to be

disqualified if they have:

[...]

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the

actual value of work at compound rate of 10 % per annum; calculated from the date of

completion to last date of receipt of applications for tenders. 

6.2 Financial Capacity

Achieved an average annual financial turnover of Rs. 2,23,27,200/- (Rupees Two

Crores  Twenty  Three  Lakhs  Twenty  Seven  Thousand  Two  Hundred  Only)  as

certified  by  ‘Chartered  Accountant’  in  last  three  (3)  financial  years  immediately

preceding the Financial Year in which bids are invited. 

Even though the bidders meet the above qualifying criteria, they are subject to be 

disqualified if they have:

[...]

successful  tenderer  will  have  to  ensure  the  completion  of  daily  quota.  If  the

successful tenderer fails to do so within 90 days of issuing of the Purchase Order

by B.M.C. and acceptance letter by the successful tenderer for the Division for

which the contract has been awarded, penalty of Rs. 25,000 /- (Rs. Twenty Five

Thousand only) per day will be levied.

b) If the designated VMFM with operator / helper / driver / supervisor is absent in the

Zone,  successful  tenderer  for  the  Division  for  which  the  contract  has  been

awarded, will be required to arrange for alternative VMFM with operator/ helper /

driver / supervisor within 2 hours period from start of the shift for the day. If no

filling / fogging is carried out, no payment for that day will be payable to them and

in addition a penalty of Rs 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand only) per shift will be

levied.

c) Successful tenderer will be required to carry out fogging of two machine fillings per

machine per  day in the Zone of  the Division for  which the contract  has been

awarded, failing which the payment for that day will be given only for completed